Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 23 October 2024

TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Trillian Trust has paid $1,191,727.91 to the following Community Organisations

Organisation Name

Alfriston College

Art Deco Trust Incorporated
Athletics Auckland Incorporated
Auckland City FC Incorporated

Auckland Coastguard Incorporated

Auckland Secondary Schools Heads Association
Incorporated

Basketball Hawkes Bay Incorporated

Belfast Sports and Community Centre Incorporated
Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

Bluff Hill Bowling Club Incorporated

Canterbury Basketball Association Incorporated
Canterbury Cricket Trust

CCS Disability Action Auckland Incorporated
Central Kids Trust

Central United FC Incorporated

Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated
Ellerslie Association Football Club Incorporated

Ellerslie Cricket Club Incorporated

Feilding Old Boys Oroua Rugby And Netball Club
Incorporated

Friends of the Auckland Botanic Gardens Incorporated
Graeme Dingle Foundation Auckland

Homai Bowling Club Incorporated

John Walker Find Your Field Of Dreams Foundation
Kura Cares Charity

Lions Club of Tuakau Charitable Trust

Manukau New Life Community Trust

Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated

Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated

Manurewa Rugby League Football & Sports Club
Incorporated

Maori Basketball New Zealand Incorporated

Melville Association Football Club Incorporated
Mount Albert Ramblers Softball Club Incorporated
Napier Technical Old Boys Cricket Club Incorporated
Netball Manurewa Incorporated

New Zealand Sailing Trust Board

Category

Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare

Sport

Sport
Sport
Community
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Research And Education
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport

Sport

Arts And Culture
Community
Sport
Sport
Community
Community
Community
Sport
Sport

Sport

Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport

Community

Requested Amount

$21,044.67

$4,777.50
$18,501.00
$55,173.33
$11,667.00

$11,537.75

$1,600.00
$4,500.00
$13,166.00
$13,499.33
$1,095.01
$4,000.00
$8,814.94
$7,200.00
$18,681.56
$30,129.64
$38,573.18
$11,000.00
$5,300.00

$6,200.00

$3,934.00
$15,342.00
$10,500.00
$90,000.00
$11,165.22

$6,380.40
$40,274.52
$18,170.38
$42,761.00

$16,250.00

$60,000.00
$35,040.00
$5,383.00
$6,000.00
$9,600.00
$20,492.66

$14,463.00
$4,777.50
$15,728.00
$52,673.33
$11,667.00

$11,537.75

$1,600.00
$4,125.00
$13,166.00
$13,499.33
$1,095.01
$4,000.00
$2,991.00
$7,200.00
$18,681.56
$29,520.33
$36,693.98
$11,000.00
$3,533.00

$5,325.00

$3,934.00
$11,000.00
$10,500.00
$75,370.00
$11,165.22
$5,530.00
$39,903.52
$16,866.70
$42,761.00

$16,250.00

$50,000.00
$35,040.00
$4,373.00
$2,500.00
$8,400.00
$20,492.66

Partial
Full
Partial
Partial

Full

Full

Full
Partial
Full
Full
Full
Full
Partial
Full
Full
Partial
Partial
Full

Partial

Partial

Full
Partial
Full
Partial
Full
Partial
Partial
Partial

Full

Full

Partial
Full
Partial
Partial
Partial

Full

Approved Amount Outcome Reason

DR3

DR3
DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3, DRS8

DR3, DR8
DR3

DR3

DR3
DR3
DR3



New Zealand Tag Football Incorporated

North Harbour Basketball Association Incorporated

North Shore Rugby Football Club Incorporated
Northern Rovers Football Club Incorporated
One Tree Hill College Board of Trustees
Pumanawa Awhina Limited

Te Tohu Taakaro O Aotearoa Charitable Trust
Te Whakaruruhau 2013 Incorporated

The Belmont Park Racquets Club Incorporated
The Crescendo Trust of Aotearoa

The Eden Park Trust

The Eden Park Trust

The Funfest Charitable Trust

The Liston College Board of Trustees

The Operating Theatre Trust

The Royal New Zealand Society For the Prevention of

Cruelty to Animals Incorporated

Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board
Touch New Zealand Incorporated
Wairarapa Track and Field Incorporated

West End Rowing Club Incorporated

Western Springs Association Football Club Incorporated

Westshore Surf Life Saving Club (Incorporated)

Weymouth Cricket And Sports Club Incorporated

Sport $81,877.78 $50,000.00
Sport $40,000.00 $40,000.00
Sport $9,500.00 $4,669.00
Sport $8,725.99 $8,725.99
Research And Education $5,800.00 $5,000.00
Community $7,176.00 $7,176.00
Sport $34,699.99 $34,699.99
Health/Welfare $5,816.88 $5,816.88
Sport $6,780.00 $6,780.00
Community $19,338.48 $19,338.48
Community $10,000.00 $10,000.00
Community $13,200.00 $13,200.00
Community $192,400.00 $192,400.00
Research And Education $28,526.00 $23,688.00
Arts And Culture $11,755.80 $11,755.80
Environment And $2,500.00 $2,500.00
Animals
Community $48,403.88 $48,403.88
Sport $63,067.65 $50,000.00
Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00
Sport $34,752.00 $17,376.00
Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00
Sport $6,404.35 $5,985.00
Sport $6,950.00 $6,850.00

Total Amount;:

$1,325,428.89

$1,191,727.91

Reasons for partial or declined funding
DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

'[DR4] No gaming machines in your area
'DR5] Your application was Not Compliant

'DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust
DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective

DR10]
DR11]

[DR12]

'DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion
DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

Over applied against the evidence provided
The application was withdrawn due to cancellation
Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority

Partial
Full
Partial
Full
Partial
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Partial

Full

Full

Full
Partial
Full
Partial
Full
Partial

Partial

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3, DR2

DR3

DR3

DR3
DR3



